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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were
conducted from May 7-10, 2020 among a sample of 1,112 respondents. The landline total respondents were 435
and there were 677 cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.7 at the
95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.60. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting
www.ssrs.com. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with
the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are
from surveys conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have
a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN
RANDOM ORDER]

Never heard of

(DJT) Donald Trump Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 41% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% - 1%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
Sep. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 59% * 3%
Sep. 01-04, 2016 (RV) 42% 56% * 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 1%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have

a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN

RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Never heard of

(JB) Joe Biden Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 45% 46% 4% 5%
March 4-7, 2020 48% 44% 3% 5%
December 12-15, 2019 39% 47% 5% 9%
October 17-20, 2019 47% 44% 3% 6%
June 28-30, 2019 47% 42% 5% 7%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 38% 6% 10%
April 25-28, 2019 51% 39% 3% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 54% 29% 5% 11%
September 06-09, 2018 57% 27% 7% 9%
January 14-18, 2018 58% 28% 5% 9%
December 14-17, 2017 57% 27% 6% 9%
October 14-17, 2015 51% 37% 6% 6%
August 13-16, 2015 45% 44% 7% 1%
March 13-15, 2015 43% 46% 6% 5%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 49% 5% 7%
March 15-17, 2013 44% 43% 6% 7%
Sept. 28-30, 2012 (RV) 47% 42% 5% 6%
Aug. 31-Sep. 3, 2012 (RV) 46% 43% 3% 8%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 44% 47% 3% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 (RV) 41% 46% 4% 9%
September 23-25, 2011 42% 41% 7% 10%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 43% 6% 8%
January 14-16, 2011 47% 38% 8% 7%
September 1-2, 2010 43% 43% 7% 8%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 39% 7% 9%
December 2-3, 2009 47% 36% 6% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 45% 40% 7% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 47% 33% 7% 13%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 34% 6% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 57% 29% 5% 9%
January 12-15, 2009 52% 26% 8% 13%
December 1-2, 2008 56% 28% 6% 10%
November 6-9, 2008 64% 25% 3% 8%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 56% 31% 4% 9%
October 03-05, 2008 (RV) 56% 32% 6% 7%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 (RV) 52% 31% 6% 11%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 51% 28% 7% 14%
August 29-31, 2008 (RV) 53% 25% 7% 15%
August 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 25% 12% 25%
July 27-29, 2008 (RV)** 27% 22% 35% 16%

*Asked of a half sample

**QUESTION WORDING: Delaware Senator Joe Biden
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have
a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN
RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

(EW) Elizabeth Warren Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo-rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion (vol.)
May 7-10, 2020 39% 41% 15% 5%
March 4-7, 2020 36% 46% 11% 7%
December 12-15, 2019 34% 43% 12% 10%
October 17-20, 2019 38% 41% 13% 8%
June 28-30, 2019 36% 38% 19% 8%
May 28-31, 2019 33% 38% 19% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 32% 35% 23% 11%
December 06-09, 2018 30% 32% 22% 15%
September 06-09, 2018 34% 32% 23% 12%
June 16-19, 2016 28% 27% 32% 12%
(AK) Amy Klobuchar Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion (vol.)
May 7-10, 2020 30% 23% 38% 10%
March 4-7, 2020 33% 30% 25% 12%
October 17-20, 2019 20% 21% 43% 15%
March 14-17, 2019 14% 18% 54% 14%
October 04-07, 2018 16% 11% 55% 18%
(KH) Kamala Harris Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve(r‘vI;?a)rd el No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 32% 33% 28% 7%
June 28-30, 2019 32% 32% 26% 10%
May 28-31, 2019 27% 32% 31% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 28% 24% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 22% 18% 41% 19%
September 06-09, 2018 20% 17% 51% 13%
(SA) Stacey Abrams Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve(rvl:lea)rd @i No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 24% 21% 43% 12%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 23% 15% 45% 16%
(GW) Gretchen Whitmer Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve{vl:lza)rd of No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 15% 16% 59% 10%
(JA) Justin Amash Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve(t‘vI;Ta;rd et No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 8% 13% 69% 11%
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RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

SUMMARY TABLE:

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=520)

FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have
a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. [NAMES READ IN

Never heard of

May 7-10, 2020 Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion (vol.) No opinion
Elizabeth Warren 69% 19% 7% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 49% 15% 27% 9%
Kamala Harris 59% 15% 20% 7%
Stacey Abrams 43% 11% 33% 13%
Gretchen Whitmer 29% 9% 53% 10%
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(Respondents who are registered to vote, N=1,001)

P1. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party’s candidate, and Donald Trump as the Republican Party’s candidate. Who would you be more
likely to vote for?

P1la. As of today, do you lean more toward...

[NAMES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

P1/P1A COMBO TABLE
Joe Biden, the Donald Trump, . .
Democrat the Republican Other (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 51% 46% 1% 1% 1%
April 3-6, 2020 53% 42% * 2% 3%

COMPARE TO:

If Joe Biden were the Democratic Party’s candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican Party’s candidate, for
whom would you be more likely to vote? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR
HALF]

Joe Biden Donald Trump Other (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
Mar. 4-7, 2020 53% 43% * 1% 2%
Jan. 16-19, 2020 53% 44% * 1% 1%
Dec. 12-15, 2019 49% 44% 1% 3% 3%
Oct 17-20, 2019 53% 43% * 2% 1%
Apr 25-28, 2019* 51% 45% * 1% 2%

*Asked of a random sample of registered voters
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(Respondents who are registered to vote, N=1,001)
P7. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think (Joe Biden) or (Donald
Trump) would better handle that issue if they were elected President. [ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER]

The economy Biden Trump Neither (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 42% 54% 2% 2%
April 3-6, 2020 46% 50% 2% 3%

The response to the

coronavirus outbreak Biden Trump Neither (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 51% 45% 1% 2%
April 3-6, 2020 52% 43% 2% 3%
Health care Biden Trump Neither (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 54% 42% 2% 2%
April 3-6, 2020 57% 39% 2% 3%

(Respondents who are registered to vote, N=1,001)

P8. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies more
to (Joe Biden) or more to (Donald Trump). Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
[ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER]

Cares a-bout Biden Trump Both (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
people like you
May 7-10, 2020 54% 42% * 3% 1%
Is honest and . . . .
el Biden Trump Both (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 53% 38% * 8% 1%
Can manage the
government Biden Trump Both (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
effectively
May 7-10, 2020 52% 45% * 2% 1%
Will unite the
country and not Biden Trump Both (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
divide it
May 7-10, 2020 55% 38% * 5% 1%
Has the stamina
and sharpness to Biden Trump Both (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
be president
May 7-10, 2020 46% 49% 1% 3% 1%
Can b::rril;?:ed n Biden Trump Both (vol.) Neither (vol.) No opinion
May 7-10, 2020 51% 45% * 3% 1%
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=520)

Q25. I'm going to read you a list of traits. After | read the list, please tell me which one, if any, you think is MOST
important for Joe Biden’s vice presidential running mate to have, and then which is SECOND MOST important for
that running mate to have. First, which of these do you think is MOST important? [RESPONSES READ IN RANDOM

ORDER]

May 7-10, 2020

Experience as an executive, such as serving as governor of a state or mayor of a city 21%
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the Democratic ticket 18%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 17%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic ticket 17%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 12%
Experience as a legislator 8%
Other (SPECIFY) (vol.) 2%
All equally important (vol.) 4%

2%

No opinion

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=520)

Q25a. And from that same list, which item would be second most important? [RESPONSES READ IF NECESSARY

AND IN SAME ORDER AS Q25]

May 7-10, 2020

Most important trait was 'All equally important'/No opinion

Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the Democratic ticket 20%
Experience as a legislator 17%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic ticket 15%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 14%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 14%
Experience as an executive, such as serving as governor of a state or mayor of a city 12%
Other (SPECIFY) (vol.) 1%
No opinion 1%

5%

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=520)
Q25/Q25a COMBO TABLE

May 7-10, 2020

Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the Democratic ticket 38%
Experience as an executive, such as serving as governor of a state or mayor of a city 34%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic ticket 32%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 31%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 26%
Experience as a legislator 25%
Other (SPECIFY) (vol.) 3%
All equally important (vol.) 4%

2%

No opinion

NOTE: Due to multiple responses results may add up to more the 100%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,112 adults, including an oversample of 302 adults living in 15 battleground states: Arizona, Colorado,
Florida, Georgia, Maine, Michigan, Minnesota, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Mexico, North Carolina, Ohio,
Pennsylvania, Virginia, and Wisconsin, were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both
landline and cell phones. Oversampled states have been weighted to represent their proper share of the adult
population. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 34% described
themselves as Democrats, 26% described themselves as Republicans, and 40% described themselves as
independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.7 percentage points. For the sample of 1,001
registered voters, it is +/- 4.0 percentage points. For the subset of 520 Democrats and Democratic-leaning
independents who are registered to vote, it is +/- 5.6 percentage points. For the subset of 583 adults living in the
15 battleground states, it is +/- 5.3 percentage points.

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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FV1l DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Donald

Trump?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL5

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
43% 48% 38% 52% 28% 91% 1%
55% 49% 60% 47% 68% 6% 98%
* * 1% * 1% 1% *
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% *
1% 1% * * 1% 1% *
1% 1% 1% * 3% 1% *
3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
43% 34% 50% 50% 41% 40% 46%
55% 64% 47% 48% 58% 57% 53%
* 1% 0% 0% * 1% *
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
43% 39% 46% 45% 39% 57% 44%
55% 57% 53% 52% 60% 43% 55%
* * * * * O% *
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% *
1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
1% 2% 1% 1% * * *
3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
43% 8% 40% 93% 10% 33% 78%
55% 91% 56% 7% 89% 65% 19%
* 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
2% 1% 3% * * 2% 3%
1% * 1% 0% * 1% 1%
1% 1% 2% * 0% 1% 2%
3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
43% 8% 85% 45% 70% 20%
55% 90% 12% 54% 28% 78%
* 0% 1% * 1% *
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% * * 2%
3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020 (Battleground states)
TABLE 023

Question FV1_DJT

FV1 DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Donald
Trump?

Base: Battleground State Respondents

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter

Favorable Opinion 47% 54% 40% 53% 32% 47%
Unfavorable Opinion 51% 43% 59% 44% 65% 50%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 7.9 6.0 10.8 5.5

Trump Trump

ap- disap

Total <50 50+ prove prove
Favorable Opinion 47% 44% 49% 89% 1%
Unfavorable Opinion 51% 53% 49% 8% 98%
Never heard of 1% 1% * 1% *
No opinion (Net) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.8 6.0 7.6 7.5
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 47% 45% 47% 51% 37% 61% 40%
Unfavorable Opinion 51% 50% 52% 46% 60% 37% 57%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% * 1% 0% 2%
No opinion (Net) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.4 7.0 6.8 8.1 7.9 8.8
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Favorable Opinion 47% 7% 48% 89% 9% 81%
Unfavorable Opinion 51% 92% 48% 11% 89% 16%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 9.5 8.0 10.9 7.6 7.8
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 47% SN 37% 77%
Unfavorable Opinion 51% SN 60% 20%
Never heard of 1% SN 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 2% SN 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 2% SN 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused * SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.8 9.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020

TABLE 025

Question FV1_JB

FVl JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Joe Biden?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 45% 40% 50% 37% 59% 17% 69%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 53% 40% 58% 27% 74% 23%
Never heard of 4% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3%
No opinion (Net) 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 45% 33% 44% 48% 58% 38% 51%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 55% 45% 45% 38% 51% 43%
Never heard of 4% 7% 5% 1% 1% 6% 2%
No opinion (Net) 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 45% 47% 43% 43% 49% 31% 46%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 39% 51% 46% 47% 61% 53%
Never heard of 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 9% 2% 6% 3% 5% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% *
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 45% 82% 33% 15% 62% 58% 20%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 14% 54% 80% 29% 38% 69%
Never heard of 4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 1% 5%
No opinion (Net) 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 45% 2% 14% 45% 27% 60%
Unfavorable Opinion 46% 19% 79% 50% 65% 31%
Never heard of 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
No opinion (Net) 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020 (Battleground states)

TABLE 025

Question FV1_JB

FV1l JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Joe Biden?
Base: Battleground State Respondents

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion 45% 40% 50% 37% 63% 44%
Unfavorable Opinion 48% 53% 43% 58% 26% 52%
Never heard of 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 0% 3% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 7.9 6.0 10.8 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Favorable Opinion 45% 40% 50% 19% 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 48% 51% 44% 74% 20%
Never heard of 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
No opinion (Net) 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.8 6.0 7.6 7.5
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Favorable Opinion 45% 42% 46% 39% 56% 29% 52%
Unfavorable Opinion 48% 45% 51% 51% 43% 63% 48%
Never heard of 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 8% 2% 6% 1% 5% *
Heard of, no opinion 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 5% *
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.4 7.0 6.8 8.1 7.9 8.8
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Favorable Opinion 45% 85% 36% 19% 73% 20%
Unfavorable Opinion 48% 12% 55% 76% 19% 73%
Never heard of 3% 1% 5% 0% 3% 2%
No opinion (Net) 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 0% 3% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 9.5 8.0 10.9 7.6 7.8
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 45% SN 57% 21%
Unfavorable Opinion 48% SN 38% 70%
Never heard of 3% SN 2% 2%
No opinion (Net) 4% SN 2% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 3% SN 2% 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% SN 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.8 9.1
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TABLE 028
Question FV1 EW

FV1 EW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if

Warren?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL5

2020 to May 10,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

the news.

As I read each name,
you have never heard of them. How about Elizabeth

please say if you

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
39% 33% 44% 35% 46% 12% 64%
41% 49% 34% 52% 23% 68% 20%
15% 12% 18% 9% 25% 16% 11%
% % % 5% 6% % 5%
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% %
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% %
3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
39% 37% 33% 38% 48% 35% 42%
41% 37% 41% 45% 40% 39% 43%
15% 22% 20% 10% 6% 21% 10%
% % 6% % 6% % 6%
4% % % 6% 4% 3% %
1% * % 1% 2% 1% 1%
3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
39% 39% 40% 35% 46% 29% 45%
41% 32% 47% 40% 44% 53% 50%
15% 23% 9% 19% 6% 13% 2%
% 6% 4% % 4% 5% 4%
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
39% 75% 28% 11% 70% 42% 14%
41% 12% 46% 75% 13% 41% 65%
15% 10% 20% 9% 13% 13% 17%
% 3% % 5% 4% 5% %
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2%
1% * 1% 2% * * 1%
3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
39% 63% 11% 41% 22% 54%
41% 18% 71% 45% 61% 24%
15% 13% 13% 9% 14% 15%
% % 5% 5% 3% %
4% 5% % 4% 2% 6%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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TABLE 030

Question FV1_EW

FV1l EW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Elizabeth
Warren?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 69% 63% 74% 66% 72% SN 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 19% 24% 14% 24% 13% SN 18%
Never heard of 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% SN 4%
No opinion (Net) 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% SN 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% SN 3%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 0% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 69% SN SN 71% 7% SN 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 19% SN SN 15% 13% SN 14%
Never heard of 7% SN SN % 4% SN 6%
No opinion (Net) 5% SN SN 6% 5% SN 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% SN SN % 3% SN 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% SN SN 0% 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 69% 61% 75% 64% 75% 58% 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 19% 20% 18% 20% 16% 27% 20%
Never heard of 7% 13% 3% 10% 3% 10% 1%
No opinion (Net) 5% 6% 4% % 5% 5% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 69% 79% 48% SN 80% 63% SN
Unfavorable Opinion 19% 12% 32% SN 12% 25% SN
Never heard of 7% 6% 10% SN 4% 6% SN
No opinion (Net) 5% 3% % SN 3% 7% SN
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 8% SN 3% 6% SN
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% SN * 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 69% 69% SN 69% SN 71%
Unfavorable Opinion 19% 19% SN 19% SN 18%
Never heard of 7% 7% SN 7% SN 5%
No opinion (Net) 5% 5% SN 5% SN 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% SN 5% SN 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% SN 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020

TABLE 031

Question FV1_AK

FVl AK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Amy
Klobuchar?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 30% 28% 31% 32% 26% 13% 46%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 29% 17% 26% 17% 35% 14%
Never heard of 38% 33% 42% 33% 46% 42% 31%
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% % 10% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Undecided/Refused % % % * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 30% 18% 24% 32% 48% 20% 38%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 27% 18% 23% 21% 24% 22%
Never heard of 38% 48% 47% 33% 19% 48% 28%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 10% 12% 12% 8% 12%
Heard of, no opinion % 6% 10% 11% 11% % 11%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 30% 25% 33% 24% 41% 26% 43%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 18% 26% 20% 28% 24% 29%
Never heard of 38% 46% 32% 46% 21% 42% 18%
No opinion (Net) 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 30% 51% 25% 12% 40% 38% 15%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 11% 26% 35% 15% 17% 35%
Never heard of 38% 29% 39% 42% 36% 35% 41%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 10% 11% % 10% %
Heard of, no opinion 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 30% 45% 13% 32% 17% 40%
Unfavorable Opinion 23% 14% 33% 25% 34% 14%
Never heard of 38% 32% 43% 33% 39% 36%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 11% 10% 11% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 9% % 10% 9% 10% 9%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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TABLE 033

Question FV1_AK

FVl1l AK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Amy
Klobuchar?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 49% 47% 51% 58% 38% SN 52%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 21% 10% 17% 13% SN 15%
Never heard of 27% 25% 29% 19% 36% SN 25%
No opinion (Net) % % 10% 6% 13% SN 8%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 7% % 6% 12% SN 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% 0% % * 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 49% SN SN 59% 2% SN 62%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% SN SN 10% 7% SN 9%
Never heard of 27% SN SN 26% 12% SN 21%
No opinion (Net) % SN SN 5% 8% SN 8%
Heard of, no opinion 8% SN SN % 8% SN 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% SN SN * 0% SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 49% 39% 57% 40% 62% 52% 64%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 17%
Never heard of 27% 36% 21% 36% 13% 27% 12%
No opinion (Net) % 10% 8% 10% % % %
Heard of, no opinion 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 49% 54% 38% SN 48% 54% SN
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 12% 21% SN 18% 12% SN
Never heard of 27% 25% 31% SN 25% 26% SN
No opinion (Net) % % 9% SN 10% 8% SN
Heard of, no opinion 8% 8% 9% SN 8% 8% SN
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * SN 1% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 49% 49% SN 49% SN 54%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% SN 15% SN 14%
Never heard of 27% 27% SN 27% SN 24%
No opinion (Net) % % SN 9% SN 8%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 8% SN 8% SN 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% SN 1% SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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TABLE 034

Question FV1_KH

FV1l KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Kamala
Harris?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 32% 30% 34% 29% 37% 8% 54%
Unfavorable Opinion 33% 41% 26% 41% 21% 56% 15%
Never heard of 28% 22% 33% 24% 34% 31% 22%
No opinion (Net) % % 8% % % 5% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% % 6% 7% 4% 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 32% 26% 29% 31% 44% 27% 36%
Unfavorable Opinion 33% 32% 35% 35% 31% 33% 33%
Never heard of 28% 37% 31% 22% 18% 35% 22%
No opinion (Net) % 6% 6% 11% % % 8%
Heard of, no opinion 6% % % 10% 5% % %
Undecided/Refused 1% * % % 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 32% 29% 35% 28% 40% 23% 39%
Unfavorable Opinion 33% 27% 38% 30% 39% 40% 42%
Never heard of 28% 36% 21% 34% 15% 30% 13%
No opinion (Net) % 7% 6% % % 7% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 32% 62% 25% 6% 56% 36% 12%
Unfavorable Opinion 33% 10% 36% 61% 14% 30% 52%
Never heard of 28% 21% 29% 29% 21% 27% 31%
No opinion (Net) % % 10% 4% % % %
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% 9% 2% 9% 7% 3%
Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 32% 54% 7% 34% 16% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 33% 14% 59% 37% 50% 19%
Never heard of 28% 24% 28% 22% 26% 28%
No opinion (Net) % % 6% 6% 7% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 6% % 5% 6% 6% 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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TABLE 036

Question FV1_KH

FVl KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Kamala
Harris?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 59% 58% 60% 60% 57% SN 63%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 21% 9% 16% 13% SN 14%
Never heard of 20% 17% 23% 19% 22% SN 17%
No opinion (Net) % % 8% 5% % SN 6%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 4% 8% 4% 8% SN 5%
Undecided/Refused * 1% * 1% 0% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 59% SN SN 59% 2% SN 65%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% SN SN 12% 8% SN 10%
Never heard of 20% SN SN 19% 13% SN 18%
No opinion (Net) 7% SN SN 10% 6% SN 8%
Heard of, no opinion % SN SN % 6% SN %

Undecided/Refused * SN SN % * SN *

Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 59% 49% 66% 53% 68% 52% 69%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 17% 13% 13% 17% 14% 18%
Never heard of 20% 27% 15% 26% 11% 28% 10%
No opinion (Net) 7% 7% 6% % 4% 6% %
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2%
Undecided/Refused * 1% * * % 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 59% 65% 47% SN 66% 56% SN
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 10% 23% SN 13% 17% SN
Never heard of 20% 19% 23% SN 13% 21% SN
No opinion (Net) 7% % % SN % % SN
Heard of, no opinion 6% 6% 6% SN 8% 5% SN
Undecided/Refused * 0% 1% SN 0% 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 59% 59% SN 59% SN 63%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 15% SN 15% SN 15%
Never heard of 20% 20% SN 20% SN 17%
No opinion (Net) % % SN 7% SN 6%
Heard of, no opinion % % SN 6% SN 5%
Undecided/Refused * * SN * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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TABLE 037

Question FV1_SA

FVl SA. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Stacey
Abrams?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 24% 22% 25% 22% 28% 9% 38%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 27% 15% 24% 17% 34% 11%
Never heard of 43% 40% 45% 41% 46% 46% 37%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 11% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 12%
Undecided/Refused % % % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 24% 19% 22% 26% 30% 19% 27%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 21% 20% 21% 23% 20% 22%
Never heard of 43% 54% 42% 39% 32% 51% 36%
No opinion (Net) 12% % 16% 14% 15% 10% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 5% 16% 12% 14% % 13%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % % * % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 24% 20% 27% 20% 31% 16% 31%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 18% 24% 20% 23% 23% 24%
Never heard of 43% 52% 35% 48% 31% 47% 30%
No opinion (Net) 12% 10% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 13% 14%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 24% 42% 21% 6% 39% 29% 8%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 10% 22% 36% 10% 17% 34%
Never heard of 43% 33% 46% 46% 38% 41% 47%
No opinion (Net) 12% 15% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 24% 39% 7% 26% 10% 36%
Unfavorable Opinion 21% 10% 35% 23% 33% 11%
Never heard of 43% 38% 45% 38% 44% 41%
No opinion (Net) 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Undecided/Refused 1% % * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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TABLE 039

Question FV1_SA

FVl SA. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Stacey
Abrams?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 43% 42% 45% 47% 39% SN 46%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% SN 11%
Never heard of 33% 34% 32% 31% 36% SN 31%
No opinion (Net) 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% SN 13%
Heard of, no opinion 11% % 13% 11% 10% SN 11%
Undecided/Refused % % 1% 2% 2% SN 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 43% SN SN 46% 52% SN 50%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% SN SN % 8% SN 7%
Never heard of 33% SN SN 30% 29% SN 29%
No opinion (Net) 13% SN SN 17% 12% SN 14%
Heard of, no opinion 11% SN SN 13% 11% SN 12%
Undecided/Refused % SN SN 3% % SN 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 43% 34% 51% 36% 55% 37% 57%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 11% %
Never heard of 33% 45% 24% 42% 20% 43% 18%
No opinion (Net) 13% 7% 16% 10% 17% 10% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 5% 15% 9% 14% 9% 14%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 43% 45% 40% SN 48% 45% SN
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 11% 11% SN 10% 11% SN
Never heard of 33% 30% 39% SN 29% 30% SN
No opinion (Net) 13% 14% 10% SN 13% 14% SN
Heard of, no opinion 11% 12% 8% SN 10% 12% SN
Undecided/Refused 2% % 2% SN 3% 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 43% 43% SN 43% SN 50%
Unfavorable Opinion 11% 11% SN 11% SN 10%
Never heard of 33% 33% SN 33% SN 29%
No opinion (Net) 13% 13% SN 13% SN 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 11% SN 11% SN 11%
Undecided/Refused 2% % SN 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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TABLE 040

Question FV1_GW

FV1l GW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Gretchen
Whitmer?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 4% 26%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% 18% 15% 20% 11% 26% 9%
Never heard of 59% 58% 59% 54% 67% 61% 56%
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% 10% 10% % 10% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% % 9% 9% 8% 9% 9%
Undecided/Refused % % % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 15% 11% 12% 17% 23% 10% 19%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 16% 16%
Never heard of 59% 67% 60% 56% 49% 65% 53%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 11% 10% 12% % 11%
Heard of, no opinion % 7% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % % % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 15% 14% 16% 11% 24% 10% 26%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 22% 16%
Never heard of 59% 62% 56% 63% 50% 58% 47%
No opinion (Net) 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 15% 27% 14% 3% 24% 18% 7%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% 8% 17% 29% 5% 18% 23%
Never heard of 59% 55% 61% 58% 60% 56% 61%
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 15% 26% 4% 17% 6% 23%
Unfavorable Opinion 16% 8% 27% 18% 22% 12%
Never heard of 59% 56% 60% 55% 62% 55%
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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TABLE 042

Question FV1_GW

FVl GW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Gretchen
Whitmer?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 29% 27% 30% 36% 20% SN 31%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% SN 8%
Never heard of 53% 54% 52% 46% 60% SN 52%
No opinion (Net) 10% % 11% 8% 12% SN 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% SN 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 29% SN SN 31% 40% SN 36%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% SN SN 4% 7% SN 5%
Never heard of 53% SN SN 56% 42% SN 48%
No opinion (Net) 10% SN SN 9% 11% SN 10%
Heard of, no opinion 9% SN SN 8% 10% SN 9%
Undecided/Refused 1% SN SN 1% % SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 29% 25% 32% 20% 42% 25% 47%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% 11% 7% 11% 6% 14% 6%
Never heard of 53% 57% 49% 59% 43% 52% 40%
No opinion (Net) 10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 29% 29% 28% SN 30% 28% SN
Unfavorable Opinion 9% 8% 11% SN 4% 14% SN
Never heard of 53% 53% 52% SN 56% 49% SN
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% 9% SN 10% % SN
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% 9% SN 8% 9% SN
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * SN 1% 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion 29% 29% SN 29% SN 32%
Unfavorable Opinion 9% % SN 9% SN 8%
Never heard of 53% 53% SN 53% SN 50%
No opinion (Net) 10% 10% SN 10% SN 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% % SN 9% SN 9%
Undecided/Refused 1% % SN 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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TABLE 043

Question FV1_JA

FVl JA. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Justin
Amash?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 6% 10%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% 14% 11 14% 10% 14% 12%
Never heard of 69% 68% 69% 67% 71% 70% 67%
No opinion (Net) 11% 9% 13% 13% 9% 10% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 8% 3% 12% 8% 10% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.0 5.5 4.4 6.7 5.5 5.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% 10% 11% 16% 14% 11% 1
Never heard of 69% 74% 70% 64% 66% 73% 65%
No opinion (Net) 11% 7% 12% 14% 12% 9% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 7% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12%
Undecided/Refused % * % 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.0 8.4 6.8 5.6 6.3 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable Opinion 8% 8% 8% % 10% 4% 11%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% 10% 14% 11% 16% 12% 17%
Never heard of 69% 71% 67% 72% 62% 72% 59%
No opinion (Net) 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 1% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * % 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.2 4.7 4.8 5.7 6.0 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 8% 11% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Never heard of 69% 62% 70% 73% 63% 71% 70%
No opinion (Net) 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 8% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 13% 8% 11% 15% 7% 11%
Undecided/Refused % 1% 1% 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 5.7 7.4 8.0 5.9 6.3
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Favorable Opinion % 10% 4% 8% 5% 10%
Unfavorable Opinion 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Never heard of 69% 65% 72% 67% 2% 66%
No opinion (Net) 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Undecided/Refused % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.3 5.6 4.0 5.5 5.3
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TABLE 043

Question FV1_JA

FV1l JA. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about Justin
Amash?

Base: Battleground State Respondents

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Favorable Opinion % 10% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 17% 13% 17% 12% 17%
Never heard of 65% 63% 68% 61% 73% 62%
No opinion (Net) 11% 10% 12% 14% 6% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 11% % 12% 3% 6% 11%
Undecided/Refused % % * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.0 7.9 6.0 10.8 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Favorable Opinion 8% 8% 9% 3% 14%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 16% 15% 19% 12%
Never heard of 65% 68% 63% 65% 64%
No opinion (Net) 11% 8% 13% 12% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 7% 13% 12% 9%
Undecided/Refused % 1% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.8 6.0 7.6 7.5
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Favorable Opinion 8% 6% 10% 5% 14% 4% 16%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 11% 20% 13% 20% 15% 21%
Never heard of 65% 73% 58% 70% 56% 67% 52%
No opinion (Net) 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 15% 10%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * * 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.4 7.0 6.8 8.1 7.9 8.8
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Favorable Opinion 8% 12% 7% 7% 11% 6%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 18%
Never heard of 65% 64% 64% 67% 67% 64%
No opinion (Net) 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12%
Undecided/Refused % 1% 1% % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 9.5 8.0 10.9 7.6 7.8
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 8% SN 9% 7%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% SN 14% 17%
Never heard of 65% SN 68% 65%
No opinion (Net) 11% SN 9% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 11% SN 9% 11%
Undecided/Refused 1% SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.8 9.1
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Question P1/Pla Combo Table
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P1l. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the

Democratic Party's candidate,

to vote for?

Pla. As of today, do you lean more toward...
Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL5

and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate. Who would you be more likely

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
51% 46% 55% 43% 69% 4% 93%
46% 50% 41% 55% 26% 94% 4%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% *
4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
51% 51% 47% 49% 57% 49% 52%
46% 43% 50% 49% 42% 46% 46%
1% 2% * 0% * 2% *
1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 1%
4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
51% 56% 49% 48% 55% 37% 51%
46% 41% 49% 48% 42% 61% 47%
1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
51% 95% 46% 5% 88% 60% 16%
46% 3% 50% 95% 10% 36% 83%
1% 1% * 0% 1% 1% 1%
1% 0% 3% * 1% 2% *
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
51% 91% 5% 51% 24% 74%
46% 6% 93% 46% 74% 21%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 072
Question P1/Pla Combo Table

Pl. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate. Who would you be more likely

Democratic Party's candidate,
to vote for?

2020

Pla. As of today, do you lean more toward...
Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Joe Biden, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Other

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL5

(Battleground states)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
45% 40% 49% 38% SN 45%
52% 57% 47% 59% SN 52%
1% 0% 1% 1% SN 1%
2% 1% 3% 1% SN 2%
1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
45% 37% 52% 4% 90%
52% 55% 48% 94% 4%
1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
2% 4% * * 4%
1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
45% 42% 46% 41% 51% 32% 48%
52% 51% 52% 55% 46% 66% 48%
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 2%
1% 2% * 2% 0% 2% 0%
5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
45% 93% 34% 7% 87% 6%
52% 7% 59% 93% 10% 91%
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
2% 0% 4% 0% 3% 1%
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
45% SN 54% 13%
52% SN 42% 86%
1% SN 1% 0%
2% SN 2% *
1% SN 2% 1%
5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 073

Question P7a

P7a. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump
would better handle that issue if they were elected President. First/Next, The economy. Do you think Joe Biden or
Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Biden 42% 36% 48% 36% 55% 3% 78%
Trump 54% 60% 48% 61% 40% 96% 18%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden 42% 36% 39% 41% 53% 37% 46%
Trump 54% 57% 58% 55% 45% 57% 51%
Neither 2% 5% * 1% * 3% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Biden 42% 43% 42% 39% 47% 30% 44%
Trump 54% 51% 56% 56% 50% 66% 53%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden 42% 80% 38% 2% 79% 46% 11%
Trump 54% 16% 58% 98% 17% 49% 86%
Neither 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Biden 42% 78% 3% 42% 19% 62%
Trump 54% 18% 96% 54% 79% 32%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 2% * 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 073

Question P7a

P7a. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump
would better handle that issue if they were elected President. First/Next, The economy. Do you think Joe Biden or
Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?

Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 40% 33% 46% 35% SN 40%
Trump 57% 63% 51% 63% SN 57%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 1% SN 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% SN 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 40% 33% 47% 4% 81%
Trump 57% 62% 51% 95% 15%
Neither 1% 3% * 0% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Biden 40% 37% 42% 36% 46% 29% 45%
Trump 57% 57% 57% 60% 51% 69% 53%
Neither 1% 3% * 1% 2% 0% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 40% 85% 31% 4% 79% 5%
Trump 57% 13% 64% 96% 18% 94%
Neither 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 40% SN 47% 11%
Trump 57% SN 50% 87%
Neither 1% SN * *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% SN 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 074

Question P7b

P7b. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump
would better handle that issue if they were elected President. First/Next, The response to the coronavirus
outbreak. Do you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?
Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Biden 51% 47% 55% 43% 69% 6% 92%
Trump 45% 50% 41% 55% 26% 92% 4%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden 51% 54% 45% 49% 56% 50% 52%
Trump 45% 40% 52% 49% 42% 45% 46%
Neither 1% 4% * 1% * 3% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Biden 51% 54% 50% 48% 56% 36% 53
Trump 45% 42% 48% 48% 42% 62% 46%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden 51% 90% 48% 7% 88% 62% 14%
Trump 45% 6% 47% 92% 9% 35% 83%
Neither 1% * 3% * 3% 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% * * 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Biden 51% 90% 8% 51% 24% 76%
Trump 45% 8% 91% 45% 75% 19%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% * 2% * 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 074

Question P7b

P7b. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump
would better handle that issue if they were elected President. First/Next, The response to the coronavirus
outbreak. Do you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?
Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 47% 42% 52% 40% SN 47%
Trump 50% 54% 45% 58% SN 50%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 1% SN 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% SN 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 47% 42% 52% 7% 92%
Trump 50% 53% 46% 91% 4%
Neither 2% 3% * 0% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Biden 47% 46% 48% 43% 53% 33% 50%
Trump 50% 48% 51% 53% 45% 65% 47%
Neither 2% 3% * 1% 2% 0% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% * 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 47% 91% 40% 8% 89% 7%
Trump 50% 7% 55% 92% 9% 91%
Neither 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 47% SN 57% 15%
Trump 50% SN 40% 84%
Neither 2% SN * *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% SN 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 075

Question P7c

P7c. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump
would better handle that issue if they were elected President. First/Next, Health care. Do you think Joe Biden or
Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Biden 54% 52% 57% 46% 73% 11% 93%
Trump 42% 44% 40% 52% 22% 87% 3%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden 54% 56% 53% 51% 58% 55% 54%
Trump 42% 36% 46% 47% 40% 39% 44%
Neither 2% 6% 0% * 1% 4% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Biden 54% 59% 53% 52% 59% 40% 54%
Trump 42% 38% 44% 44% 39% 58% 44%
Neither 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden 54% 94% 53% 9% 88% 65% 20%
Trump 42% 3% 43% 90% 8% 32% 77%
Neither 2% 1% 3% * 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Biden 54% 92% 12% 54% 29 77%
Trump 42% 5% 87% 42% 69% 17%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% * 2% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 075

Question P7c

P7c. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump
would better handle that issue if they were elected President. First/Next, Health care. Do you think Joe Biden or
Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?

Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 49% 47% 51% 42% SN 49%
Trump 47% 48% 45% 56% SN 47%
Neither 3% 2% 3% 1% SN 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 49% 46% 53% 12% 90%
Trump 47% 48% 45% 87% 4%
Neither 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Biden 49% 46% 52 43% 59% 34% 54%
Trump 47% 49% 46% 52% 38% 64% 42%
Neither 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 49% 90% 42% 14% 87% 14%
Trump 47% 8% 52% 84% 9% 83%
Neither 3% 0% 4% % 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 49% SN 57% 21%
Trump 47% SN 39% T7%
Neither 3% SN 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 076

Question P8a

P8a. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Cares about people like you. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump?
Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Biden 54% 49% 58% 45% 73% 8% 93%
Trump 42% 45% 38% 51% 22% 88% 2%
Both * * * * * 1% 0%
Neither 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden 54% 59% 48% 50% 58% 55% 53%
Trump 42% 35% 48% 46% 39% 40% 43%
Both * * * 1% 0% * *
Neither 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Biden 54% 58% 51% 52% 57% 40% 52%
Trump 42% 38% 44% 43% 39% 56% 45%
Both * * * * * * l%
Neither 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden 54% 94% 52% 7% 88% 67% 16%
Trump 42% 5% 41% 92% 8% 28% 81%
Both * 0% * * 0% 1% *
Neither 3% * 6% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Biden 54% 92% 10% 54% 26% 78%
Trump 42% 5% 86% 42% 71% 17%
Both * 0% * * 1% *
Neither 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 076
Question P8a

2020 (Battleground states)

P8a. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump?

Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

First, /Next, Cares about people like you.

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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please say whether you think each one applies

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
51% 46% 55% 44% SN 51%
43% 47% 40% 51% SN 43%
1% 1% 0% 1% SN 1%
5% 4% 5% 4% SN 5%
1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
51% 49% 53% 11% 92%
43% 43% 43% 83% 2%
1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
5% 6% 3% 3% 5%
1% * 1% 1% 1%
5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
51% 47% 52% 47% 57% 39% 52%
43% 46% 42% 48% 37% 57% 42%
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
51% 92% 44% 14% 89% 15%
43% 6% 45% 86% 6% 80%
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
5% 1% 9% * 4% 4%
1% * 1% 0% * 1%
5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
51% SN 62% 16%
43% SN 32% 81%
1% SN 1% 1%
5% SN 5% 2%
1% SN 1% *
5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 077
Question P8b

2020

P8b. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Is honest and trustworthy. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump?

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
53% 48% 58% 45% 71% 11% 90%
38% 41% 35% 46% 21% 78% 2%
* 1% * * * 1% 0%
8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7%
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% *
4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
53% 54% 48 51% 57% 51% 54%
38% 33% 39% 42% 37% 35% 40%
* * % 0% 1% * 1%
8% 12% 11% 6% 3% 13% 4%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
53% 56% 52% 49% 60% 37% 56%
38% 32% 41% 40% 34% 52% 36%
* 1% * * 1% 1% *
8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 10% 7%
1% 2% 1% 2% * * *
4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
53% 93% 50% 8% 86% 64% 18%
38% 2% 39% 83% 6% 27% 72%
* 0% * 1% 0% 0% 1%
8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8%
1% 1% * * 0% 1% 1%
4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
53% 90% 11 53% 28% 75%
38% 4% 78% 38% 62% 16%
* 0% 1% * 1% 0%
8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 7%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 077

Question P8b

P8b. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Is honest and trustworthy. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump?
Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 48% 43% 53% 42% SN 48%
Trump 40% 44% 37% 46% SN 40%
Both 1% 1% * 1% SN 1%
Neither 10% 12% 9% 11% SN 10%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 48% 44% 53% 12% 89%
Trump 40% 42% 38% 74% 4%
Both 1% 1% * 1% 0%
Neither 10% 14% 7% 12% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Biden 48% 47% 49% 43% 55% 35% 53%
Trump 40% 36% 43% 45% 33% 54% 33%
Both 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
Neither 10% 14% 8% 10% 11% 9% 13%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 48% 90% 41% 12% 85% 14%
Trump 40% 5% 46% 74% 10% 71%
Both 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1%
Neither 10% 4% 13% 12% 4% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 48% SN 58% 17%
Trump 40% SN 29% 72%
Both 1% SN 0% 2%
Neither 10% SN 12% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 078

Question P8c

P8c. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.

First, /Next, Can manage the government effectively. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald

Trump?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Biden 52% 47% 56% 42% 72% 8% 91%
Trump 45% 49% 41% 54% 26% 90% 6%
Both * 1% 0% * * 1% 0%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden 52% 52% 49% 49% 57% 51% 53%
Trump 45% 43% 49% 48% 41% 45% 45%
Both * * 1% 0% 0% * *
Neither 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Biden 52% 55% 50% 49% 56% 36% 51%
Trump 45% 41% 48% 47% 42% 60% 47%
Both * * * * 0% 1% 0%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 2% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden 52% 93% 48% 7% 90% 61% 15%
Trump 45% 5% 49% 92% 8% 36% 83%
Both * 0% * * 0% * 1%
Neither 2% 1% 3% * 3% 2% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * * 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Biden 52% 90% 9% 52% 25% 76%
Trump 45% 8% 89% 45% 73% 21%
Both * 0% * * * *
Neither 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 078

Question P8c

P8c. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Can manage the government effectively. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald
Trump?

Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 47% 41% 53% 40% SN 47%
Trump 50% 54% 46% 58% SN 50%
Both 1% 1% 0% 1% SN 1%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 1% SN 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 1% 0% * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 47% 43% 52% 8% 92%
Trump 50% 53% 47% 90% 6%
Both 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 2% 2% * * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * 1% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White

coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.

Biden 47% 47% 48% 44% 53% 33% 52%
Trump 50% 50% 51% 53% 45% 66% 46%
Both 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 2% 2% * 1% 2% * 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * * 1% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 47% 90% 42% 8% 87% 11%
Trump 50% 9% 55% 92% 12% 88%
Both 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Neither 2% 0% 3% * 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 47% SN 57% 14%
Trump 50% SN 40% 84%
Both 1% SN 1% 1%
Neither 2% SN 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused * SN 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 079
Question P8d

P8d. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Will unite the country and not divide it. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to

Donald
Trump?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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please say whether you think each one applies

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
55% 52% 59% 47% 75% 13% 93%
38% 41% 35% 46% 21% 79% 3%
* 1% 0% * 0% 1% 0%
5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3%
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
55% 58% 51% 54% 58% 56% 55%
38% 32% 43% 41% 37% 36% 40%
* 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4%
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
55% 58% 55% 52% 61% 40% 56%
38% 34% 40% 42% 32% 53% 36%
* * * * * * 1%
5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
55% 91% 57% 10% 88% 69% 18%
38% 5% 37% 82% 7% 25% 75%
* * 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
1% * * * 0% 1% *
4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
55% 92% 14% 55% 30% 78%
38% 5% 78% 38% 62% 17%
* * 0% * 1% 0%
5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 4%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 079

Question P8d

P8d. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Will unite the country and not divide it. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to

Donald
Trump?

Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 50% 46% 54% 44% SN 50%
Trump 40% 44% 36% 47% SN 40%
Both * 1% 0% 1% SN *
Neither 9% 9% 9% 8% SN 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 50% 45% 55% 14% 90%
Trump 40% 41% 39% 74% 3%
Both * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 9% 13% 4% 10% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Biden 50% 47% 53% 42% 62% 34% 58%
Trump 40% 39% 41% 48% 28% 57% 31%
Both * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 9% 12% 5% 9% 9% 6% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 50% 87% 46 14% 86% 16%
Trump 40% 7% 42% 78% 8% 72%
Both * 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Neither 9% 5% 11% 8% 4% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 50% SN 61% 19%
Trump 40% SN 27% 74%
Both * SN 0% 1%
Neither 9% SN 12% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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TABLE 080
Question P8e

P8e. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,

Donald Trump?

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Biden

Trump

Both

Neither

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL5

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 wWwWW.Sssrs.com

please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Has the stamina and sharpness to be president.

Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
46% 39% 54% 36% 68% 6% 82%
49% 55% 43% 59% 29% 93% 10%
1% 1% * 1% * * 1%
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% * 6%
1% 1% * * 1% * 1%
4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
46% 41% 44% 47% 54% 42% 50%
49% 50% 54% 51% 42% 52% 47%
1% 2% * * * 1% *
3% 8% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1%
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
46% 53% 43% 45% 49% 32% 42%
49% 42% 53% 51% 46% 63% 52%
1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6%
1% 1% * 1% * * *
4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
46% 88% 41% 4% 75% 57% 15%
49% 8% 53% 95% 17% 39% 84%
1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
3% 3% 5% 0% 7% 3% *
1% 1% 1% 0% * * *
4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
46% 83% 5% 46% 21% 69%
49% 11% 93% 49% 76% 25%
1% 1% * 1% 1% *
3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5%
1% 1% * 1% * 1%
4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 080

Question P8e

P8e. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Has the stamina and sharpness to be president. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to
Donald Trump?

Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 42% 35% 48% 35% SN 42%
Trump 53% 58% 48% 60% SN 53%
Both 1% 2% 0% 1% SN 1%
Neither 3% 4% 3% 3% SN 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 42% 35% 48% 6% 82%
Trump 53% 57% 49% 93% 8%
Both 1% 2% * 1% 2%
Neither 3% 5% 2% * 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Biden 42% 42% 42% 38% 47% 30% 42%
Trump 53% 51% 54% 57% 46% 67% 50%
Both 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% *
Neither 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 42% 85% 34% 6% 81% 7%
Trump 53% 7% 61% 94% 11% 92%
Both 1% 2% * 0% 1% 0%
Neither 3% 4% 5% 0% 5% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 42% SN 53% 12%
Trump 53% SN 42% 87%
Both 1% SN 2% 1%
Neither 3% SN 2% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020

TABLE 081

Question P8f

P8f. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Can be trusted in a crisis. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump?
Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Biden 51% 46% 57% 43% 69% 6% 93%
Trump 45% 49% 40% 54% 26% 92% 4%
Both * * 0% * * * 0%
Neither 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.4 5.8 4.6 7.6 5.8 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden 51% 53% 45% 49% 58% 49% 53%
Trump 45% 41% 51% 48% 40% 45% 45%

Both * 0% * * 0% * *

Neither 3% 6% 3% 1% * 5% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 9.1 9.2 7.3 5.6 7.1 4.5

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Biden 51% 55% 50% 49% 56% 38% 51%
Trump 45% 41% 47% 47% 41% 59% 46%
Both * 0% * * * 0% *
Neither 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5 6.5
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden 51% 90% 52% 5% 88% 63% 14%
Trump 45% 7% 45% 93% 9% 33% 84%
Both * * * 0% 0% * *
Neither 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 7.0 6.2 7.7 8.5 6.2 6.7
Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Biden 51% 90% 9% 51% 24% 76%
Trump 45% 8% 88% 45% 73% 20%
Both * * * * * 0%
Neither 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.0 5.6 5.9 4.0 5.8 5.6
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TABLE 081

Question P8f

P8f. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you may not support him.
First, /Next, Can be trusted in a crisis. Do you think that applies more to Joe Biden or more to Donald Trump?
Base: Battleground State respondents who are registered to vote

Non- Reg.
Total Men Women White white voter
Biden 49% 41% 57% 43% SN 49%
Trump 46% 53% 40% 54% SN 46%
Both * 1% 0% 0% SN *
Neither 3% 4% 2% 2% SN 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 5.5
Trump Trump
ap- disap
Total <50 50+ prove prove
Biden 49% 47% 52% 10% 94%
Trump 46% 47% 44% 88% 1%
Both * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Neither 3% 5% 1% 1% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.5 6.1 8.0 7.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. Coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Biden 49% 48% 51% 44% 57% 37% 53%
Trump 46% 48% 45% 50% 39% 61% 43%
Both * 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Neither 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% * 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.1 7.1 7.4 8.1 8.5 8.9
Indep Lean Lean
Demo- endnt Repub Demo- Repub
Total crat Other lican crat lican
Biden 49% 90% 45% 10% 88% 15%
Trump 46% 8% 48% 88% 7% 83%
Both * 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Neither 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.7 8.5 11.2 7.8 8.1
Con
Lib- Mode- serva
Total eral rate tive
Biden 49% SN 60% 13%
Trump 46% SN 33% 85%
Both * SN 1% 0%
Neither 3% SN 4% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% SN 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.1 9.3
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Question 25
25. I'm going to read you a list of traits. After I read the list, please tell me which one, if any, you think is
MOST important for Joe Biden's vice presidential running mate to have, and then which is SECOND MOST important for
that running mate to have. First, which of these do you think is MOST important?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Experience as an executive, such as serving as
governor of a state or mayor of a city............ 21% 27% 17% 23% 19% SN 19%
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the
Democratic ticket......... ... i i, 18% 15% 20% 14% 23% SN 19%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 17% 15% 19% 19% 15% SN 17%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic
Fo e 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% SN 18%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% SN 12%
Experience as a legislator 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% SN 9%
Other 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% SN 1%
All equally important 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% SN 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Experience as an executive, such as serving as
governor of a state or mayor of a city............ 21% SN SN 21% 17% SN 19%
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the
Democratic ticket. ...t 18% SN SN 18% 15% SN 17%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 17% SN SN 12% 19% SN 16%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic
tlcKket . i e 17% SN SN 17% 13% SN 16%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 12% SN SN 17% 11% SN 13%
Experience as a legislator 8% SN SN 4% 13% SN 8%
Other 2% SN SN % % SN 2%
All equally important 4% SN SN 6% 5% SN 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% SN SN % 4% SN 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Experience as an executive, such as serving as

governor of a state or mayor of a city............ 21% 26% 17% 25% 16% 29% 16%
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the
Democratic ticket..... .., 18% 15% 19% 20% 15% 14% 13%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 17% 15% 20% 14% 22% 15% 23%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic
Cicket . i e e 17% 14% 20% 14% 20% 13% 21%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 12% 8% 15% 9% 16% 9% 16%
Experience as a legislator 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6%
Other 2% 3% * 2% 1% 3% 1%
All equally important 4% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Experience as an executive, such as serving as
governor of a state or mayor of a city............ 21% 17% 30% SN 17% 23% SN
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the

Democratic ticket....... .. .. il 18% 20% 14% SN 16% 19% SN
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 17% 18% 16% SN 26% 11% SN
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic

R 17% 17% 16% SN 18% 18% SN
Has proven appeal to swing voters 12% 11% 13% SN 12% 14% SN
Experience as a legislator 8% 9% 6% SN 8% 9% SN
Other 2% 2% 1% SN 1% 1% SN
All equally important 4% 4% 2% SN 2% 4% SN
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% SN * 2% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020

Question 25

25. I'm going to read you a list of traits. After I read the list, please tell me which one, if any, you think is
MOST important for Joe Biden's vice presidential running mate to have, and then which is SECOND MOST important for
that running mate to have. First, which of these do you think is MOST important?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Experience as an executive, such as serving as
governor of a state or mayor of a city............ 21% 21% SN 21% SN 20%
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the
Democratic ticket....... .. .. i i, 18% 18% SN 18% SN 20%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 17% 17% SN 17% SN 18%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic
R 17% 17% SN 17% SN 16%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 12% 12% SN 12% SN 10%
Experience as a legislator 8% 8% SN 8% SN 9%
Other 2% 2% SN 2% SN 1%
All equally important 4% 4% SN 4% SN 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% SN 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- May 07, 2020 to May 10, 2020
Question 25/25a Combo Table

25. First, which of these do you think is MOST important?
25a. And from that same list, which item would be second most important?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the

Democratic ticket. ...t

Experience as an executive, such as serving as

governor of a state or mayor of a city...........

Brings ideological balance to the Democratic

Represents the future of the Democratic Party
Has proven appeal to swing voters

Experience as a legislator

Other

All equally important

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the

Democratic ticket..... .ttt i

Experience as an executive, such as serving as

governor of a state or mayor of a city...........

Brings ideological balance to the Democratic

R I <L o

Represents the future of the Democratic Party
Has proven appeal to swing voters

Experience as a legislator

Other

All equally important

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the

Democratic ticket..... oo,

Experience as an executive, such as serving as

governor of a state or mayor of a city...........

Brings ideological balance to the Democratic

Represents the future of the Democratic Party
Has proven appeal to swing voters

Experience as a legislator

Other

All equally important

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the

Democratic ticket. ...ttt

Experience as an executive, such as serving as

governor of a state or mayor of a city...........

Brings ideological balance to the Democratic

L L

Represents the future of the Democratic Party
Has proven appeal to swing voters

Experience as a legislator

Other

All equally important

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL5

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
38% 36% 40% 34% 43% SN 39%
34% 39% 29% 35% 32% SN 31%
32% 32% 32% 32% 32% SN 33%
31% 31% 31% 30% 32% SN 32%
26% 27% 26% 27% 25% SN 26%
25% 26% 23% 26% 22% SN 25%
% % 4% % % SN 2%
4% 2% % 3% 4% SN %
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% SN 1%
5.6 7.9 7.8 7.0 9.0 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
38% SN SN 38% 34% SN 37%
34% SN SN 29% 34% SN 33%
32% SN SN 27% 26% SN 28%
31% SN SN 28% 30% SN 28%
26% SN SN 32% 21% SN 26%
25% SN SN 24% 28% SN 25%
3% SN SN 4% 5% SN 4%
4% SN SN % 5% SN 5%
2% SN SN 2% 4% SN 3%
5.6 10.8 7.6 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
38% 37% 37% 36% 41% 30% 39%
34% 40% 29% 38% 27% 42% 28%
32% 28% 35% 28% 39% 24% 40%
31% 25% 37% 28% 36% 25% 36%
26% 21% 29% 23% 31% 23% 31%
25% 23% 27% 28% 19% 34% 18%
3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2%
4% 7% % 5% 2% % %
2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
5.6 9.4 7.0 7.6 7.9 10.5 9.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
38% 39% 37% SN 40% 36% SN
34% 29% 44% SN 23% 40% SN
32% 30% 35% SN 36% 32% SN
31% 33% 25% SN 41% 27% SN
26% 27% 24% SN 29% 25% SN
25% 24% 25% SN 24% 28% SN
3% % % SN 1% % SN
4% 4% 2% SN 2% 4% SN
2% 2% 1% SN * 2% SN
5.6 7.0 9.1 9.1 7.9
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TABLE 091
Question 25/25a Combo Table

25. I'm going to read you a list of traits. After I read the list, please tell me which one,
MOST important for Joe Biden's vice presidential running mate to have,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
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that running mate to have. First, which of these do you think is MOST important?
25a. And from that same list, which item would be second most important?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

if any, you think

and then which is SECOND MOST important

is
for

Out- Out-
Lean Lean break break
Demo- Repub Reg. Worst Worst
Total crat lican voter BHind 2Come
Brings racial and ethnic diversity to the
Democratic ticket....... .. .. i i, 38% 38% SN 38% SN 43%
Experience as an executive, such as serving as
governor of a state or mayor of a city............ 34% 34% SN 34% SN 30%
Brings ideological balance to the Democratic
tilcket .t e 32% 32% SN 32% SN 32%
Represents the future of the Democratic Party 31% 31% SN 31% SN 35%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 26% 26% SN 26% SN 24%
Experience as a legislator 25% 25% SN 25% SN 23%
Other 3% 3% SN 3% SN 2%
All equally important 4% 4% SN 4% SN 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% SN 2% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.5
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